Policies, Waivers & Releases

Liability Waiver

I understand and agree that in participating in any dance class, workshop, rehearsal or performance, there is a possibility of physical injury or death. I voluntarily agree, therefore, to assume all risks and responsibility for any such injury or accident, which might occur to me (a participating adult dancer) or my child (a participating youth dancer) during any of Club Rince - The Irish Dance Club classes, rehearsals, performances, or activities. I also exempt, release, and indemnify Club Rince - The Irish Dance Club, its owners; Erin Hayes and Andrew Vickers, A&E Dance, LLC, agents, volunteers, assistants, employees, guest artists, faculty members, and/or students from any and all liability claims, demands, or causes of action whatsoever from any damage, loss, injury, or death to me, my children, or property which may arise out of or in connection with participation in any classes or activities conducted by Club Rince -The Irish Dance Club. I further hereby voluntarily agree to waive my rights and that of my heirs and assigns to hold Club Rince - The Irish Dance Club, its owners, agents, volunteers, assistants, employees, guest artists, faculty members, and/or students liable for such damage, loss, injury, or death. I understand that I should be aware of my physical limitations and agree not to exceed them. If I am signing this waiver for my children, I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian and have the right to waive these rights.

Image Release

Permission is granted to Club Rince - The Irish Dance Club to use photographs and video footage of students for publicity purposes including print, online and social media. Club Rince will never use full names or birthdates in any public photos or videos.

I agree to pay all fees associated with all classes registered. I understand that tuition is non-refundable and non-transferable for any reason. NO REFUNDS.

An annual registration fee will be charged each year at the time of enrollment. This is non-refundable. (Not applicable to trials or sessions)

I will select a payment system in a timely manner and understand that these are my options:

- -Monthly payments: 10 equal payments charged on the 1st of the month to a credit card kept on file by Club Rince
- -Semester Payments: 2 equal payments over the year due at registration.
- -1 yearly payment: all tuition due for the full year (2 semesters).

ALL TRIALS AND INTRO SESSIONS MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

Tuition billed through the portal represents 1 semester's fees only.

We make every effort to bill accounts on time and keep all accounts up to date. However, should our system fail due to technical or user error, I agree to be responsible for all tuition and fees associated with my account.

I acknowledge that all tuition is billed annually and is not a rolling membership. Club Rince is a full year program with a full year commitment. If you choose to leave before June 2024, you are still responsible for all tuition and no refunds will be given. Regardless of reason. All remaining tuition due will be charged to your credit card if you chose to leave Club Rince.

COVID - 19 & OTHER COMMUNICABLE DISEASES & SICKNESS

I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and other contagious diseases and viruses and voluntarily assume the risk that I and/or my children may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending and participating and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 and other contagious diseases and viruses may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, employees, independent contractors, volunteers, and program participants and their families. I release A&E Dance, LLC DBA Club Rince the Irish Dance Club, its instructors, independent contractors, and all associates from liability for harm, injury or death pertaining to COVID-19 and other contagious diseases and viruses. I understand that there are NO refunds for registration fees, costume, recital fees or classes. I understand and agree to A&E Dance, LLC policies and procedures.

I understand that Club Rince reserves the right to switch to virtual or hybrid style classes at any time for any reason.

Masks are NOT presently required. We reserve the right to adjust our masking policy at any time and will follow all CDC and government required masking mandates.

Wardrobe & Costume fees

I fully understand that I will be charged a wardrobe fee for the 2023/24 dance year. This fee is non-refundable regardless of my changed participation in any performance. This fee covers my contribution to the ever-growing wardrobe owned and managed by Club Rince. All items distributed to me will be returned in the required condition and in a timely manner. I fully understand that I will be charged additionally for anything lost in my possession. This includes items left behind at performances.

Club Rince is a performance-based program, it is expected that all youth dancers enrolled will perform at all parades and shows.

Adults may incur costume and/or participation fees should they choose to perform at shows, events parades or otherwise.